In the case of mixed uses, the parking spaces required shall equal the sum of the 
requirements of the various uses computed separately. 

6.   Parking Reductions: 

a.   For multi-tenant retail shopping centers or office developments greater than twenty-five 
thousand (25,000) square feet in floor area, the sum of the total required parking may be reduced with 
site plan approval. Determination shall be based on the frequency of the anticipated peak parking 
demands, and location of parking spaces in relation to the building(s).

[...]

There shall be a side yard on each side of building of not less than five feet (5'). 

C.   Rear Yard: The depth of the rear yard shall be at least fifteen feet (15'). (Ord. 95-04-04, 4-4-1995) 

10-5-5:  INTENSITY OF USE: 

Every lot or tract of land shall have an area of not less than six thousand two hundred fifty (6,250) square 
feet and an average width of not less than fifty feet (50'); except that if a lot or tract should have less area 
or width than is herein required and its boundary lines along their entire length should touch lands under 
other ownership on January 1, 1981, and shall not have been changed since said date, such parcel of land

[...]

There shall be a side yard on each side of building of not less than five feet (5'). 

C.   Rear Yard:  

The depth of the rear yard shall be at least fifteen feet (15'). (Ord. 4-15-97A, 4-15-1997) 

10-6-5:  INTENSITY OF USE: 

Every lot or tract of land shall have an area of not less than six thousand two hundred fifty (6,250) square 
feet and an average width of not less than fifty feet (50'); except that if a lot or tract should have less area 
or width than is herein required and its boundary lines along their entire length should touch lands under 
other ownership on January 1, 1981, and shall not have been changed since said date, such parcel of land

[...]

Ord. 45-09-23, 9-5-2023) 

10-12-11:  GASOLINE SERVICE STATIONS AND RETAIL OUTLETS - 
MINIMUM LOT AREA: 

The minimum lot area of a gas service station or a retail outlet where gasoline products are sold in the C-
1 light commercial districts should be thirteen thousand (13,000) square feet and so arranged that ample 
space is available for motor vehicles which are required to wait, except that gasoline service stations, and 

minor accessories having no facilities for repair or servicing automobiles may be permitted on lots of less 
than thirteen thousand (13,000) square feet subject to all other provisions required in this chapter. The 
minimum lot area is six thousand two hundred fifty (6,250) square feet, the minimum depth is one 
hundred feet (100') and the minimum average width is fifty feet (50'); except, that if a lot or track should 
have less area or width than is herein required and its boundary lines along their lengths should touch